COLLEGIATE
MEN’S SOCCER
RECORDS




INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Individual collegiate records are determined by comparing the best records in
all three divisions (1, Il and Ill) in comparable categories. Official men’s soccer
records are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service
by institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Career records of play-
ers include only those years in which they competed for an NCAA member

institution.

POINTS
No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
25 Il SeEI;E_gln Park, Washington Adventist vs. Washington ~ Sept. 13, 2005
ible
23 Il John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk QOct. 10, 2004
20 Il Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet Sept. 28, 1985
20 Il John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17, 2004
18 | Jim McMillan, Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971
18 | Marty Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible Sept. 19, 1974
18 Il Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
18 Il Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. Case 1994
17 | Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. vs. UC Santa Cruz 1969
17 | Edward Kositzki, Northern Il vs. Valparaiso Oct. 9, 1971
17 | Paul Wright, Central Conn. St. vs. UMES 1995
16 | Edward Kositzki, Northern Ill. vs. Ball St. Oct. 23, 1971
16 I Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson vs. Belmont Abbey Sept. 9, 1979
16 | Juan Bernal, South Ala. vs. Birmingham-So. 1981
16 | Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson vs. Monmouth 1982
16 Il Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox Sept. 24, 1983
16 Il Charlie Keskinidis, Mass.-Boston vs. Suffolk 1989
16 Il Zach Atkinson, Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004
GoOALS
No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
12 Il SeBE_gln Park, Washington Adventist vs. Washington ~ Sept. 13, 2005
ible
10 [l Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet Sept. 28, 1985
9 Il Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
9 Il Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. Case 1994
8 | Marty Ryczek, Stetson vs. Southeastern Bible Sept. 19, 1974
8 | Juan Bernal, South Ala. vs. Birmingham-So. 1981
8 Il Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox Sept. 24, 1983
8 | Paul Wright, Central Conn. St. vs. UMES 1995
8 Il Aluede Okokhere, Cal Lutheran vs. Caltech QOct. 26, 1996
7 20 times. Most Recent: Jordan Wright, Ala.-Huntsville ~ Sept. 7, 2015
(I1) vs. Oakwood
AsSsSISTS
No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
1 Il John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
8 Il Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) vs. Rhema Bible Sept. 4, 2001
7 | Mike Granelli, Saint Peter’s vs. New York U. Oct. 17, 1985
7 Il Brian Flaherty, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
7 Il Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Johnson Bible Sept. 18, 2001
7 Il Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica vs. Northland Oct. 11, 2014
6 Il Stacey DeCastro, Husson vs. Unity Oct. 1, 1974
6 | Mark Abele, Santa Clara vs. Sacramento St. QOct. 29, 1980
6 Il Tom Strutt, Buffalo St. vs. Daemen 1980
6 Il Mark Kremen, Longwood vs. Newport News Sept. 4, 1986
6 Il Jeremy Baker, Hendrix vs. (AR) Sept. 24, 1996
6 Il Martin Cocker, Montevallo vs. Spring Hill Sept. 21, 1997
6 Il Vinicious Parga, Concordia (NY) vs. St. Thomas Oct. 21, 2000
Aquinas
6 Il Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Fisk Sept. 1, 2001

No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent

Il Wesley Gayle, East Stroudsburg vs. Bloomfield

Il John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk

Il Chris Rosenthal, New Jersey City vs. York (NY)

Il Tyson Eyo, Florida Tech vs. Johnson & Wales (FL)
Il Marco Alvarez, Dominican (IL) vs. Maranatha Baptist

D OO D

GOALIE SAVES

No. Div. Player, Team vs. Opponent

44 | John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson vs. New York U.

42 Il Steve Runyon, Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng.

39 Il Alan Buser, Rowan vs. TCNJ

37 | Tom Boehm, Western Mich. vs. Evansville

37 Il Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. vs. Curry

36 Il Mark Sullivan, Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson

35 | Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. vs. Spring Arbor

35 Il Albert Stroble, Marywood vs. King's (PA)

35 Il Jason Berkowitz, Gwynedd-Mercy vs.
Rutgers-Camden

34 | Ed Koenig,Fredonia St. vs. Cleveland St.

34 | Mike Rado, Wright St. vs. Oberlin

34 | Alan Weinberger, Boston U. vs. Babson

34 | Bucky Moser, East Carolina vs. North Carolina

34 Il Mike Bruno, Franklin Pierce vs. King's (PA)

33 | Howie Levin, Bucknell vs. Lycoming

33 Il Tim Calkins, Merrimack vs. Assumption

33 Il Tom Bennett, Merrimack vs. Boston College

33 Il Joe Hamric, Newberry vs. Presbyterian

33 Il Derrick Lyngholm, Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL)

33 Il Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva vs. Medgar Evers

FASTEST GOAL, START OF GAME

Time Player, Team (Div.) Opponent

.03 Xavier Carty, Johnson & Wales (RI) (IIl) Norwich

:04  Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams (1ll) Johnson &
Wales (RI)

:04  Will Van Noppen, Clark (MA) (I1l) Wheaton (MA)

05  Bo Jumey, Catawba (ll) Newberry

:06  Bart Pryputniewicz, Carthage (Ill) Concordia
Wisconsin

:06  Dave Allen, Florida Tech (Il) Rollins

:06  Kevin Noschang, Indiana (1) Kentucky

.06  Raphael Araujo, Rutgers-Newark (Ill) ~ Merchant Marine

.07 Des Martin, Clayton St. (Il) Lenoir-Rhyne

:08  Matt Hurlow, Chico St. (Il) Cal St. San
B'dino

:08  Papi Diouf, CSUN (1) Tulsa

:09  Jari Takatalo, James Madison (1) UNCW

:09  Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. (Ill) Loras

.09 Richard Walker, Southern N.H. (1) Franklin Pierce

09  Chad Harper, San Jose St. (1) Stanford

209 Josh Brinkley, UAB (1) Belmont

09 Fredrik Airosto, North Park (I1l) MSOE

09  Alecko Eskandarian, Virginia (1) American

:09  Ryan Rich, Princeton (1) Yale

209  Ryan Herbert, Piedmont (Il) Methodist

10 Andrew Burr, Furman (I) Citadel

10 John Sampers, Davidson (1) Charlotte

10 Jeff Alexander, Portland (1) Washington

10 Jeremy Shapiro, Gettysburg (I1l) Wesley

Sacramento St.
Colorado Mesa

10 Lance Patterson, UC Davis (1)
10 Jorge Paez, Mont. St. Billings (1l)

Date

Sept. 3, 2003
Oct. 17, 2004
Oct. 17, 2005
Sept. 6, 2008
Sept. 22, 2012

Date

1959

Sept. 25, 2004
Oct. 14, 1970
Sept. 21, 1977
Sept. 6, 2007
Oct. 11, 1979
Oct. 11,1975
Sept. 29, 1998
Oct. 7, 2000

Oct. 6, 1961
Oct. 18, 1969
Sept. 30, 1972
1974

1990

Nov. 11, 1967
Oct. 31, 1975
Sept. 5, 1986
Oct. 9, 1996
Nov. 7, 1998
Sept. 12, 2008

Date

Sept. 17, 2016
Sept. 14, 1999

Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 1, 1998
Sept. 16, 1996

Nov. 9, 1996
Oct. 29, 2008
Sept. 3, 2014

Sept. 11, 2002
Oct. 19, 2012

Aug. 26, 2016
Oct. 12, 1996
Oct. 5, 1997
Sept. 30, 1998
Nov. 21, 1998
Nov. 5, 1999
Oct. 25, 2000
Oct. 26, 2002
Nov. 13, 2004
Sept. 27, 2014
Sept. 15, 1990
Sept. 8, 1994
Oct. 8, 1999
Oct. 10, 2000
Sept. 10, 2010
Sept. 14, 2014

Individual Records



Time Player, Team (Div.) Opponent Date Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Goals Avg.
10  John Lujano, SMU (1) UCF Nov. 8,2014  Pete Milich, Akron (I) 1961 14 31 221
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo (1ll) 1985 19 42 221
Karl Kaeser, Navy (1) 1961 1" 24 218
John Ploeger, Capital (1ll) 1979 14 30 2.14
Pete Milich, Akron (1) 1962 10 21 2.10
PoiNTs PER GAME Al Korbus, San Jose St. (1) 1963 12 25 2.08
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Points Avg.  Jose Almeyda, Wright St. (1) 1972 12 25 2.08
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1) 1980 17 108 6.35 Carl Gentile, Saint Louis () 1964 13 27 2,08
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1) 1978 13 78 6.00
Edward Kositzki, Northern Il (1) 1971 11 63 573 GOALS
“PA;:;OMI?Ili?;\ra}-‘\ktgrﬁ(cla)v (1) 1325 1‘2‘ ?g ggg Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Goals
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (1) 1983 18 96 533 Honard Shape Floida feeh(l) et a "
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (1) 1992 21 112 533 Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers () 1960 13 66 508 MarcTiikian, Kalamazoo (i) 1985 19 42
John Ploeger, Capital (Il 1979 14 71 507 chard Shame, Florida Tech (Il 1991 2 42
Carl Gentie, Saint Louis (1) 1963 14 70 500 JmJianette, Wis-Platteville (ll) 1983 18 4
Dov Markus, LIU Brooklyn (1) 1965 14 70 500 Hichard Sharpe, Florida Tech (I 1993 S 39
Karl Kaeser, Navy (1) 1962 11 54 490 Patr_lck McGlnnls_, Colorado Col. (Il) 2004 20 39
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers () 1961 14 68 486 ,\Dﬂav;(dEHaYeSWWi'(”gg‘e (”t) | ]ggg g] gg
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo (Il 1985 19 op 4p4 arkEm, flake Fores (.t> ' o 2 ®
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (1l) 1993 19 90 4.74 D‘:; Maa'riﬁ's LlﬁeEls?gok?S:I(n( ) 1985 " s
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis (1) 1964 13 61 4.69 Herb Schmi Eit Rut 3|' 1961 14 3
Walter Chyzowych, Temple () 1950 11 50 455 Herd Schmidt Ruigers()
Jim Thames, Air Force (1) 1965 11 50 455 Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. () 1978 13 34
Joe Casuci, Niagara (1) 1970 14 63 450 ?:g;de‘r’g’Li %aarl‘\‘/f’rf"a'l'l)(') ]SS? gg gj
Henry Abadi, Clemson (1) 1973 16 71 444 Sam Koleduk, Saint Leo (1) 1993 18 "
Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (WV) (Il) 1999 22 34
PoINTS Ryan Mangano, Medaille (1ll) 2006 22 34
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Points  Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1) 1960 13 33
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (II) 1992 21 112 David Hague, Grand Canyon (lI) 2006 19 33
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1) 1980 17 108  Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica (Ill) 2013 21 33
Chris Payne, Florida Tech (1l) 1990 23 100
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (Il 1991 2 o7 AssiIsTS PER GAME
‘Ii/llr:rg:h‘?'i?ﬁ(tit:ﬁ V%Z;ﬂ:tztgg"m;'”) ng 18 gg Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Assists  Avg.
Ryan Mangalno, Medaill (1l 2006 2 92 Chris Payng, Flprida Tech (1) 1990 23 46 2.00
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (1) 1993 19  go Joe Casucd, Niagara (I) 1970 14 23 164
David Hayes, Wingate (1) 1997 21 89 Stacey DeCastro, Hus_son (1 1974 21 30 143
Stacey DeCastro, Husson (Il 1974 1 88 Joe Watt, St. Scholastlga (1 2013 23 33 143
John Drummond, Piedmont (Il 2004 26  gg Feter Sesay North Florida () 199 17 23 135
Per Ole Tenden, Charleston (W) (Il 1999 22 g7 BenFemy George Washington (1) 1997 18 4 133
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesdit (Il 2000 21 86 Pgtnck Wh|te, Wis.-Parkside (1) 1993 18 23 1.28
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. (1l 2004 20 g MinaudPieme, NJIT (li) 1997 18 s 128
Joey Barone, Calvin (Il 1991 2 85 And_y MgMahon, Stonehill (I1) 1991 17 21 1.24
Derek Mosely, Cairn (1ll) 2006 2 81 Fabp Miranda, CCNY .(III) 1993 17 21 1.24
George Moyssidis, FIU (Il 1980 17 80 Chris Dur)n, Nortlh FIonQa (I 1994 17 21 1.24
Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle (Il 2016 19  gp PatMoBride, Saint Louis () 1963 14 712
Ted Rafalovich, Stanford (I 1978 2 79 Todd Braun, Indianapolis (1) 1993 14 17 1.21
Mark Erwin, Wake Forest () 1983 21 79  Pat Gross, Campbell (I 1993 19 s 12
Stiian Shishkov, Lander (1l 1994 20 79 Frank Brandao, Husson (I1l) 1974 20 24 1.20
’ Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) (Ill) 2001 22 26 118
Ben Ferry, George Washington (1) 1996 17 20 1.18
GoALs PER GAME John Drummond, Piedmont (1ll) 2004 26 30 1.15
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Goals  Avg.  Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus (Ill) 2011 20 23 1.15
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1) 1980 17 46 271 Austin Juniet, Thomas More (IIl) 2015 20 23 115
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (I) 1978 13 34 2.62
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1) 1960 13 33 2.54
Dov Markus, LIU Brooklyn (1) 1965 14 35 2.50
Karl Kaeser, Navy (1) 1962 1" 27 245
Edward Kositzki, Northern Il. (1) 1971 1 27 245
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1) 1961 14 34 243
Mario Ribera, UTRGV (I) 1992 12 29 242
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (Il) 1992 21 49 233
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (I1) 1983 18 41 2.28
Walter Chyzowych, Temple (1) 1959 1 25 2.27
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ASSISTS Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves
Player, Team (Div.) Year  Games  Assists ?teVla NegeRIXViSH-FZIIEIlIt)teVi"e (1) ;83(1) 1673 ggg
. - ay Magid, Albright 7
j:hns Payne, Florida Tgch (I 1990 23 46 Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria (/1) 1998 18 235
oe Watt, St. Scholastica (IIl) 2013 23 33 : )
Stacey DeCastro, Husson (Il 1974 21 g9  Chris Doer, Albright (I 1993 17 234
John Drummond, Piedmont (Il 2004 2 30  pomdenkins, Saemiiatiill 2000 1 2
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) (Ill) 2001 22 26 Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L1 (In) 2003 20 234
. Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) (1ll) 2000 20 233
Joe Watt, St. Scholastica (1ll) 2012 23 26 P
Timmy Kyrkostas, Norwich (1ll) 2001 22 25 SAVE PERCENTAGE
Logan Andryk, MSOE (lll) 2014 22 25
Frank Brandao, Husson (IIl) 1974 20 24  Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves GA Pct.
Ben Ferry, George Washington () 1997 18 24 Chester Kowalewski, SIUE (1) 1973 14 211 4 981
Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2014 21 24 saiah Tyree, Grinnell (ll) 2014 16 71 3 959
Ryan Mangano, Medaile (Il 2006 22 24 Joe Zimka, Northern IlL. (1) 2006 15 64 3 955
Tom Settle, Fort Lewis (lI) 2009 25 24 Nathan DuBois, Loras (lll) 2007 19 64 3 955
Joe Casucci, Niagara (1) 1970 14 23 Erin Sullivan, Williams (Il 1995 — 104 6 955
Ted Rafalovich, Stanford (1) 1978 22 23 Kyle Marks, York (PA) (Iif) 2008 19 37 2 949
Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside (1) 1993 18 23 Pascaul Venter, Augsburg () 2006 18 99 6 .943
Pat Gross, Campbell (1) 1993 19 23 Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams () 2005 23 9% 6 941
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray (IIl) 1993 21 23 payl Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan (ll) 2009 20 4 3 941
Troy Edwards, Wheaton (IL) (Ill 1993 22 23 Joe Papaleo, Syracuse (I) 1982 2 142 9 940
Peter Sesay, North Florida (1l 1996 17 23 Josh McElroy, Norwich (lll) 2000 18 76 5 938
Milhaud Pierre, NJIT (ll) 1997 18 23 Thomas Bull, Amherst (Ill 2015 21 73 5 9%
Derek Mosely, Caim (Ill) 2006 24 23 Billy Chiles, Towson (1) 2006 13 58 4 93
Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph’s (L..) (Ill) 2007 23 23 Brian Bush, Middlebury (Ill) 2007 20 8 6 93
Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus (lll) 2011 20 23 Paul Barous, St. Michael's (Il) 1987 16 184 13 934
Austin Juniet, Thomas More (lll) 2015 20 23 Connor Young, SUNY Cortland (Ill 2016 16 69 5 932
Konrad Karasek, Case (IIl) 2006 14 51 4 927
SAVES PER GAME John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. (Ill) 2007 20 51 4 927
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games Saves Avg. Zach Car, Stevens (ll) 2010 20 76 6 .927
Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz (Il 1974 12 452 3767 Andrew Wu, McDaniel (Il 2005 19 87 7 926
John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson () 1959 10 218 2180  Brian Lawson, Puget Sound (il 2005 16 62 5 .925
: - Avery Steinlage, Michigan St. (1) 2008 17 98 8 925
Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan (ll) 1976 14 303 2164 y g g
Bill Lebav, Bucknell (1) 1964 12 228  19.00  Must have played in 50% of team’s minutes.
Albert Stroble, Marywood (Il 1998 15 285  19.00
Skip Haile, Manhattanville (Il 1985 15 279 1860 CGOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster (1ll) 2000 17 308 1812  (Minimum 1,200 Minutes and at least 50% of team’s minutes)
Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva (Ill) 2008 10 171 1710 . .
Jordan Bernard, Wheelock (Il 2015 12 201 1675 iaver Team (Div) Year  GA  Min.  GAA
Elias Skiff, Southem V. (Ill 2007 15 251 1673  Kyle Marks, York (PA) (Il 2008 2131 A3
German Rojas, John Jay (Ill 2001 12 195 1625  Thomas Bull, Amherst (I 2012 3 1760 153
Jim Mueller, New Hampshire () 1970 10 162 1620  DanWelch, Macalester (Ill 1997 3 1r49 14
Bryar King, Rivier (1ll) 2011 10 160  16.00 Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus (lll) 2004 3 1,544 A75
Luke Windy, William Penn (Il 1999 16 255 1594 Paul Hendngks, Ohio Wesleyan (1ll) 2009 3 1,483 182
Luke Windy, William Penn (Iif) 1996 14 2229 1586  John San FI|IPpO, Plattsburgh St. (I11) 2007 4 1,818 198
Dave Malefsky, New Jersey City (Ill 1976 11 174 1582  Nathan DuBois, Loras (Ill 2007 s 136 .20
Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. (1) 1975 12 187 1558  Andy Mouiton, Gust. Adolphus (Il 2003 3 1318 205
David Biddinger, Lake Erie (Il 2000 20 308 1540 Brian Holt Creighton (1) 201 5 2180 206
Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (MA) (Il 2008 18 212 1511  Joe Zimka, Northem Il () 2006 S 1304207
Ty Miller, Capital (lIl) 1995 17 256 15.06 Isglah Tyree, Grinnell (1ll) 2014 3 1,241 218
Victor Kashouh, Wheelock (Il 2009 1 164 1491  EricKlenofsky, Monmouth () 2013 5 1220 22
Thomas Bull, Amherst (I1l) 2015 5 1,997 225
SAVES Dustin Crooker, St. Lawrence (1ll) 2000 3 1,197 226
. Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz (1ll) 2006 5 1,932 233
Player, Team (Div.) Year Games  Saves kg Giantsopoulos, Calvin (Il 2015 6 2292 236
Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz (lll) 1974 12 452 Mathias Luhr, Lewis (Il) 1996 4 1482 243
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster (1ll) 2000 17 308  Gary Kane Jr.,, Johns Hopkins (1ll) 2004 5 1,810 249
David Biddinger, Lake Erie (IIl) 2000 20 308  Peter Boyer, Drew (lll) 2003 6 2,099 257
Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan (1ll) 1976 14 303 John Putna, Indiana (I) 1978 6 2,075 .260
Albert Stroble, Marywood (lI1) 1998 15 285  Trey Muse, Indiana (I) 2017 7 2419 .260
Skip Haile, Manhattanville (1ll) 1985 15 279
Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (MA) (lll) 2008 18 2712 SOLO SHUTOUTS
Ruddley Emerson, Cazenovia (Ill) 2001 18 264 .
Ty Miller, Capital (lIl) 1995 17 256  Player, Team (Div.) Years Games SHO
Luke Windy, William Penn (I1l) 1999 16 255  Niko Giantsopoulos, Calvin (IIl) 2015 26 19
Casey Snyder, Neumann (IIl) 2001 20 253 John Putna, Indiana (1) 1979 — 18
Elias Skiff, Southern Vit. (IIl) 2007 15 251 Joel Wallace, MacMurray (Ill) 1991 25 18
Mike Lathrop, Cazenovia (IIl) 1999 17 241 David Meves, Akron (I) 2009 25 18
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Player, Team (Div.)

Trey Muse, Indiana (1)

Peter Boyer, Drew (Ill)
Jar(elzl(li)WheeIer, UC Santa Cruz
Brian Holt, Creighton (1)

Scott Goodwin, North Carolina (I)
Albtlelrto Gomez, UC San Diego

Peter Quinn, Bridgeport (I1)

Dan Webb, Elizabethtown (1ll)

Jeff Schmid, Otterbein (1ll)

T.J. Hannig, Indiana (I)

Mike Svelha, Salisbury (I1l)

Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside (1)

Colin Rogers, Indiana (1)

Matt Borchard, Fredonia (1ll)

John San Filippo, Plattsburgh
St. (II1)

Ryan Goettel, Medaille (I11)

Zach Carr, Stevens (Ill)

Zach Carr, Stevens (I1l)

David Meves, Akron (1)

Walt Gotrell, Rowan (Ill)

Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's
(MN) (lim)

Reed Welch, Ohio Wesleyan (IIl)

Stephen Webber, Babson (/1)

Adam Zapala, Stanford (1)

Tobias Svantesson, Southern
N.H. (If)

Dustin Shambach, Messiah (I1l)

Chad Becker, Rockhurst (I1)

Ryan Wirth, Fort Lewis (Il)

Thomas Bull, Amherst (I1l)

Sam Clougher, Kenyon (Ill)

Joe Graffy, Brandeis (lIl)

Thomas Bull, Amherst (I1)

Kevin Leib, St. Edward's (Il)

Nate Van Ryn, Calvin (1ll)

Years

2017
2003
2006

2011
2012
1985

1986
1993
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2005
2007

2009
2009
2010
2012
1981
1982

1991
1991
1998
2000

2004
2008
201
2012
2014
2014
2015
2016
2017

*PoINTS PER GAME
(Minimum 100 Points)

Player, Team (Div.)

Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1)
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1)

Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (I1l)
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (I1)

Pete Milich, Akron (I)

Tony Crescitelli, MCLA (1ll)
Nick Papadakis, Hartwick (|
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo (|
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis (I)
George Moyssidis, FIU (I)
Benito Artinano, North Carolina St. (1)

)
)

Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. (1)

Stilian Shishkov, Lander (1)

Karl Kaeser, Navy (I)

Gabe DeCastro, Husson (IIl)
Gerry Balassi, Saint Louis (1)
Hayden Knight, Marquette (1)

Jim Mailey, Bloomsburg (I1)

Dov Marcus, LIU Brooklyn (I)
Ryan Mangano, Medaille (11l)
John Drummond, Piedmont (1ll)
Steve Spirk, Wilmington (OH) (1l)
Pat McBride, Saint Louis (I)
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL)

Joe Casucci, Niagara (1)

@Assist totals only available for 1975.

POINTS
Player, Team (Div.)

Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (Il)
Tony Crescitelli, MCLA (Ill)
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1)
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (1ll)
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce (1)
Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan (1)
Dante Washington, Radford (1)
Steve Clark, Plymouth St. (Ill)
Stilian Shishkov, Lander (1)

Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit (Il)
John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis (1)
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica (I1l)
Eric Brown, Wheaton (IL) (Il)

Eddie Enders, Florida Tech (1l)
Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson (1)
Pete Milich, Akron (1)

Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. (1ll)

Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) (I1l)
Dale Russell, Philadelphia U. (1)
Joey Barone, Calvin (Ill)

Ken Snow, Indiana (1)

Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. (Ill)
Alex Blake, Williams (lIl)

Ole Mikkelsen, UCLA (1)

Paul Hopkins, Tusculum (1)

@Assist totals only available for 1975.

Years

1977-80
1959-61
1982-84
1990-93
1960-63
1975-78
1963-66
1984-85
1963-65
1979-80
1961,
63-64
1968-69,
71
1993-95
1961-63
1974-76
1960-62
1976-79
1976-79
1965-67
2005-06
2003-04
1977-79
1963-65
2003-05

1969-72

Games Points
49 255

39 180

55 247

72 321

48 204

62 @258

43 170

36 142

41 160

32 17

34 121

47 165

61 213

35 122

57 192

43 143

44 146

48 157

48 156

44 142

45 145

49 156

41 130

44 139

48 150

Years Games
1990-93 72
1975-78 62
1977-80 49
1982-84 55
1991-94 83
1996-99 78
1988-92 88
1980-83 78
1993-95 61
1999-02 78
2003-06 86
2011-14 80
1996-99 90
1990-93 86
1982-85 91
1960-63 48
1991-94 84
2000-03 7
1973-76 66
1988-91 7
1987-90 87
1984-87 73
1999-02 73
1977-80 100
2001-04 76

Avg.
5.20
462
449
4.46
4.25
416
3.95
3.94
3.90
3.66
3.56

3.51

349
3.49
3.37
3.33
3.32
3.27
3.25
3.23
3.22
3.18
317
3.16

3.13

Points

321
@258
255
247
246
231
230
223
213
212
212
210
210
208
206
204
200
199
198
198
196
195
195
194
194

Individual Records



GoAaLs PER GAME
(Minimum 45 Goals)

AssisTs PER GAME

(Minimum 30 Assists)

Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Goals Avg. Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Assists Avg.
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1) 1959-61 39 90 231 Gray Haizel, Oakland (Il) 1984-86 36 42 1.16
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. 1977-80 49 109 222 Chris Payne, Florida Tech (1) 1987-90 80 87  1.09
| Mali Walton, Oakland (1I) 1991-94 46 46  1.00
Tony Crescitelli, MCLA (lll) 1975-78 62 123 198  Hayden Knight, Marquette (|) 1976-79 44 42 095
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (1ll) 1982-84 55 105 191 Gary Boughton, Medaille (Ill) 2006-09 86 82 095
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (I1) 1990-93 72 137 1.90  Pat McBride, Saint Louis (I) 1963-65 41 38 0.93
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo (Ill) 1984-85 36 66 1.83  Joe Casucci, Niagara (I) 1969-72 48 4  0.92
Pete Milich, Akron (1) 1960-63 48 85 1.77  John Drummond, Piedmont (Ill 2003-04 45 41 091
Nick Papadakis, Hartwick (1) 1963-66 43 76 1.77  Ryan Mangano, Medaile (Ill) 2005-06 44 40 091
Karl Kaeser, Navy (1) 1961-63 35 61 174 Gerry Balassi, Saint Louis (I) 1960-62 43 39 091
Benito Artinano, North Carolina St. (I) 1961, 63-64 34 57 168  Steve Freeman, Florida Tech (I 1986-89 73 63 0.86
Carl Gentile, Saint Louis (1) 1963-65 4 67 163 Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. (1ll) 1974-76 58 50 0.86
Dov Marcus, LIU Brooklyn (1) 1965-67 48 78 1.63  Jeff Baicher, Santa Clara (I) 1989-90 43 37 086
Ray Klivecka, LIU Brooklyn (1) 1961-63 35 55 157 Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica (lll) 2012-15 85 73 086
Stilian Shishkov, Lander (1) 1993-95 61 93 152 Steve Montgomery, Goucher (lll) 1991-94 55 47 085
Charlie Duccilli, Temple (1) 1965-67 44 66 150 Memo Arzate, UC Santa Barbara (]) 2002-03 43 36 084
Guy Busch, Michigan St. (1) 1965-67 36 54 150 Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington 1991-93 61 51 084
George Moyssidis, FIU (II) 1979-80 32 43 1.50 (1
Chris Ohiri, Harvard (1) 1961-63 32 47 147  Joe Watt, St. Scholastica (IIl) 2010-13 88 73 083
Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St. (I)  1968-69, 71 47 68 145  Henrik Ronnevig, S.C. Upstate (II) 1997-00 84 69 082
Fabio Miranda, CCNY (lll) 1993-95 54 76 141 Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville (1) 1975-78 66 54 082
Gabe DeCatsro, Husson (lIl) 1974-76 57 79 1.39  Karl Dix, Emory (Ill) 2003-05 55 45 082
Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist  2005-07; 09 63 87 1.38  Carmelo Rago, Eastern III. (1I) 1969-71 38 31 0.82
(I David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican 2003-05 44 35 080
Tony Keyes, Michigan St. () 1966-68 41 56 1.37 (IL) (1
Dan Browdie, Lawrence (1ll) 1982-85 42 57 136 Frank Abel, Akron (1) 1959-62 46 36 078
Kenny Hogg, Palm Beach Atl. (II) 2011-13 56 75 1.34  Danny Rebuck, S.C. Upstate (Il) 1991-92 40 31 0.78
GoALS AssSISTS
Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Goals Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Assists
Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech (Il) 1990-93 72 137 Chris Payne, Florida Tech (Il) 1987-90 80 87
Tony Crescitelli, MCLA (1ll) 1975-78 62 123 Gary Boughton, Medaille (lll) 2006-09 86 82
Thompson Usiyan, Appalachian St. (1) 1977-80 49 109  Joe Watt, St. Scholastica (IIl) 2010-13 88 73
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville (I1l) 1982-84 55 105  Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica (IIl) 201215 85 73
Bojan Vuckovic, Franklin Pierce (1) 1991-94 83 99  Henrik Ronnevig, S.C. Upstate (1) 1997-00 84 69
Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan (1) 1996-99 78 98  Dante Washington, Radford (I) 1988-92 88 66
Steve Clark, Plymouth St. (IIl) 1980-83 78 96  Steve Freeman, Florida Tech (Il) 1986-89 73 63
Joel Bailey, Wheeling Jesuit (II) 1999-02 78 95  Ted Rafalovich, Stanford (I) 1978-81 85 62
Stilian Shishkov, Lander (1l) 1993-95 61 93  Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. (Il) 1991-94 84 62
Herb Schmidt, Rutgers (1) 1959-61 39 90  John Cunliffe, Fort Lewis (Il) 2003-06 86 62
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica (IIl) 2011-14 80 90  Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray (Ill) 1990-93 89 61
Heikki Ritvanen, UCF () 1996-99 69 88  Tom Settle, Fort Lewis () 2006-09 92 61
Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.L.) (IIl) 2000-03 7 88  Eddie Enders, Florida Tech (1) 1990-93 86 60
Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson (1) 1982-85 9N 87  Logan Andryk, MSOE (Il) 2012-15 81 60
Se Eun Park, Washington Adventist (Il) 2005-07; 63 87  Pedro DeBrito, UConn (I) 1978-81 100 59
09 Santiago Mejia, Loras (Ill) 2006-09 94 58
Eric Brown, Wheaton (L) (I1l) 1996-99 90 86 Glenn Murphy, Montevallo (Il) 2004-07 78 57
Pete Milich, Akron (1) 1960-63 48 85 Tomas Boltnar, California (PA) (II) 1998-01 82 56
Ken Snow, Indiana (1) 1987-90 87 84 Chris Ogu, North Carolina St. (1) 1980-83 79 55
Drew Giriffin, Piedmont (ll) 2004-07 70 84 Liam Lochhead, Franklin Pierce 1991-94 80 55
John Dettori, St. Joseph's (L.I.) (lll) 2009-12 82 83 (I
Ole Mikkelsen, UCLA (1) 1977-80 100 82  Rich Fleming, Merrimack (Il) 1993-96 86 55
Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. (IIl) 1984-87 73 82  Mike Fisher, Virginia (I) 1993-96 94 55
Dante Washington, Radford (1) 1988-92 88 82  Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. 1996-99 84 55
Scott Deopere, Wis.-Oshkosh (ll) 1997-00 76 82 St. (II)
Paul Hopkins, Tusculum () 2001-04 76 82  Aleks Mihalovic, Jacksonville (1) 1975-78 66 54
Boris Jerkunica, Emory (1ll) 1983-86 84 53
Chris Goos, UNCG (1) 1999-02 83 53
Individual Records 6



SAVES PER GAME
(Minimum 300 Saves)

GoALS AGAINST AVERAGE

(Minimum 2,500 Minutes)

Player, Team (Div.) Years Games Saves Avg. Player, Team (Div.) Years GA Min. GAA
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster (1ll) 2000-03 33 456 1382  Chris Sagar, Wis.-Parkside (Il) 1993-94 9 2,505 323
Phil Schneider, Defiance (1ll) 1998-01 62 761 1227  Tony Meola, Virginia (1) 1988-89 1 2,922 339
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria (1ll) 1998-01 7 863 1215  Brian Bush, Middlebury (IIl) 2005-08 15 3,890 347
Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. (1) 1973-76 50 604 12.08  Robert Ross, UConn (I) 1975-79 14 3,600 350
Jim Mueller, New Hampshire (1) 1970-73 38 457 12.03  Peter Simonini, Plymouth St. (1ll) 1976-79 24 6,120 353
Jeff Bettencourt, Cal Poly Pomona (1) 1990-93 43 511 11.88  Tyler Garry, Gust. Adolphus (IlI) 2005-06 15 3,582 377
Joe Hamric, Newberry (II) 1995-96 35 412 11.77  Zach Carr, Stevens (lll) 2007-10 35 8,190 .385
Walter Donne, Capital (Ilf) 1974-77 36 422 11.72  Brandon West, Messiah (lll) 2011-14 26 6,079 .385
Luke Windy, William Penn (IIl) 1996-99 61 714 11.70  Dustin Shambach, Messiah (IIl) 2003-06 32 7,449 387
Rich Wieand, D'Youville (llf) 2003-05 41 469 1144  Thomas Bull, Amherst (1ll) 201215 34 7,718 .396
David Mara, St. Anselm (1l) 1982-86 36 396 11.00  John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. (IIl) ~ 2005-08 2 4,983 397
Sean Martineck, Fredonia St. (IIl) 1992-95 43 473 11.00  Bob Willen, Virginia (1) 1984-87 18 4,045 400
Jim Sweeney, Albright () 1994-97 64 698 1091  Chad Margotta, Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2012415 12 2,665 405
Eric Nelson, Montclair St. (1ll) 1981-83 46 496 10.78  James Swanner, Clemson (1) 1982-83 18 3,814 425
Ryan Kuepper, Daniel Webster (1ll) 1998-00 52 543 1044  Terry Leiendecker, Saint John’s 1980-83 28 5,850 431
Matt Mason, St. Joseph's (L. (IIl) 2000-03 83 831 10.01 (MN) (lIr)
Taylor Tucker, Longwood (1l) 1992-95 53 526 9.92  Nate VanRyn, Calvin (Il 2015-17 23 4507 459
Emie Tyler, Southern N.H. (II) 1978-81 44 432 982  Peter Van Sant, Puget Sound (Ill) 2004-07 18 3,508 462
Gordie Tuttle, New Hampshire (1) 1976-79 52 507 975  Ryan Wirth, Fort Lewis (Il) 2008-11 16 3,052 472
Jim Kane, St. Bonaventure (1) 1987-90 47 457 9.72  Bo Oshoniyi, Southern Conn. St. (Il)  1990-93 40 7,580 475
Colton Schreyer, Northland (11l) 2012-15 71 683 962  Rick Koczak, Souther Conn. St. (Il) ~ 1994-96 32 5942 485
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams () 1980-84 91 867 953  Ante Cop, Southern N.H. (Il) 1995-97 16 2971 485
John Jarvis, Rivier (lll) 2007-10 52 493 948  Andy Ortman, Northern Ky. (1) 2006-07 15 2782 485
Brian Garrahy, Goucher (1ll) 1991-92 35 328 937  Vincent Pellegrino, NYIT/Rider/SUNY  &2011, 27 4,966 489
Jim Tiffin, Nazareth (IIl) 1994-97 66 618  9.36 Oneonta (I1/1/1l) 131125,
SAVES Jared Clugston, Messiah (ll) 2006-09 33 6,026 493
Josh Ford, UConn (1) 2007-10 44 7974 497
Player, Team (Div.) Years ~ Games  Saves  (olin Rogers, Indiana (1) 1998-01 18 3,236 501
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams (1ll) 1980-84 91 867 ;
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria (Il 1998-01 71 gey & Flayed one game at NYIT and one game at Rider
Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.L.) (lll) 2000-03 83 831 GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED
Phil Schneider, Defiance (Ill) 1998-01 62 761 . .
Skip Haile, Manhattanville (Il 1982-85 66 749 ~ Player, Team (Div.) Years  Minutes
Luke Windy, William Penn (Ill) 1996-99 61 714 Mac Church, Ohio Northern (Ill) 2009-12 8,764
Jim Sweeney, Albright (IIl) 1994-97 64 698  David Meves, Akron (1) 2009-12 8,608
Colton Schreyer, Northland (IIl) 2012-15 71 683  Brian Edwards, Wake Forest (1) 2004-07 8,489
Jon Zaffino, Saint Michael's (Il) 1990-93 68 635  James Thorpe, Franklin Pierce (Il) 2004-07 8,390
Jose Grave de Peralta, Wake Forest 1980-83 77 620  Steve McCullough, UNC Asheville/Marquette (I) 1991-94 8,306
(1) Andre Boudreaux, Louisville (1) 2008-11 8,264
Jim Tiffin, Nazareth (1ll) 1994-97 66 618  Adin Brown, William & Mary (1) 1996-99 8,256
Dale Hetherington, Western Mich. (1) 1973-76 50 604  Chris Dunsheath, Bradley (I) 2002-05 8,197
Josh Hale, Emory & Henry (Ill) 1998-01 70 603  Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams (Ill) 1980-84 8,190
Matt Brand, Cornell College (IIl) 1997-00 69 592 Zach Carr, Stevens (Ill) 2007-10 8,190
Steve Vobbe, Otterbein (1) 1988-91 87 585  Sam Clougher, Kenyon (Ill) 2013-16 8,184
Aaron Rhame, Valparaiso (1) 1995-98 71 577 Jim Welch, Marquette (1) 1995-98 8,114
William McNally, Newbury (lI1) 2008-11 66 569  Adam Zapala, Stanford (I) 1997-00 8,111
Michael Murphy, Dickinson (Ill) 1998-01 72 567  Tim VanLiew, Rutgers-Camden (Ill) 2008-11 8,062
Charlie Ingold, UNC Wilmington (1) 1977-80 65 561  Evan Bush, Akron (1) 2005-08 8,014
John David Feist, Caltech (IIl) 2013-16 69 559  Conrad Taylor, Penn St. (I) 2004-07 7,975
Chris Doerr, Albright (I11) 1990-93 64 554 Josh Ford, UConn (1) 2007-10 7,974
Ashley Smith, Newberry (1l) 1997-00 78 550  Scott Coufal, Indiana (1) 1993-96 7,953
Kurt Reckamp, Wartburg (1ll) 1995-98 72 544 Scott Vallow, Bowling Green (1) 1995-98 7,943
Ryan Kuepper, Daniel Webster (1ll) 1998-00 52 543 Jovan Bubonja, lll.-Chicago () 2006-09 7,922
Jeff Kraft, Temple (1) 1977-80 67 534  Steve Vobbe, Otterbein (lll) 1988-91 7,830
Jaro Zawislan, Clemson (1) 1990-93 7,829
Zach Rider, Alvernia (IIl) 2014-17 7,827
Matt Broomall, Rutgers-Newark (IIl) 2012-15 7,811
Zack Simmons, Massachusetts (1) 2005-08 7,810
Byron Foss, SMU (1) 1998-01 7,787
Individual Records 7



SHUTOUTS

Player, Team (Div.) Years
David Meves, Akron (1) 2009-12
Bo SE')s?”c;niyi, Southern Conn. 1990-93
t.
Josh Ford, UConn (1) 2007-10
Thomas Bull, Amherst (I1l) 2012-15
Mac Church, Ohio Northern (I1l) 2009-12
Mikée (zﬁ)shman, Southern Conn. 1985-89
t.
Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle 1990-93
Pacific (1)
Adam Zapala, Stanford (1) 1997-00
Sam Clougher, Kenyon (Ill) 2013-16
RicSk K((l)lc);zak, Southern Conn. 1994-96
t.
Brian Holt, Creighton (1) 2008-11
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St. (IIl) 1976-79
Scott Vallow, Bowling Green (1) 1995-98
T.J. Hannig, Indiana (1) 1997-00
An(ére\gl )Olivieri, Southern Conn. 1999-02
t.
Stephen Webber, Babson (/1) 1988-91
Scott Goodwin, North Carolina (1) 2009-12
Vinny Papageorgiou, Franklin 2008-11
Pierce (Il)
Scott Greenwood, Tufts (1ll) 2013-16
Scott Coufal, Indiana (1) 1993-96
Sam Reed, St. Scholastica (1ll) 2008-11
Niko Giantsopoulos, Adrian/ 2012-13,
Calvin (I1I) 14-15
Fabian Veit, Charleston (WV) (l) 2013-16
Ryan Bass, Rockhurst (1) 2010-13
Logan Feldmann, Rockhurst (lI) 201417

Games

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WiTH AT LEAST ONE

GoAL

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS, SAME

PLAYER
Time Player, Team (Div.) Opponent
.08  George Moyssidis, FIU (Il) Valdosta St.
.08  Steve Lose, Fla. Southern (Il)  Florida Bible
:08  Robby Christner, Oregon St. (I) Howard
:08 lain Smith, Clayton St. (Il) Erskine
:09  Jon Hall, American (1) George Washington
10 Cazz Warren, Adrian (Ill) Goshen
10 Luis Peralta, Emory & Henry (Ill) Ferrum
1 Jason Sabia, Western New Anna Maria
Eng. (Ill)
11 Abu Danladi, UCLA (1) Akron
12 Ma(r|1|ilr; Forman, Ohio Wesleyan Oberlin
13 Scn()ltltI )Gillanders, Ohio WesleyanDayton
13 Keztlj)all Carballo, Young Harris  Ga. Southwestern
14 Ra?gjy Woijtala, Western Mich. Eastern Mich.
I
14 Keith Sawarynski, Creighton (1) Vanderbilt
14 Phil Swenda, Seton Hall () Providence
14 Patrick Floeck, Trinity (TX) (lll) Birmingham-So.
15 Julio Umana, UCLA (1) CSUN
15 Eric Kvello, Georgetown (1) George Washington
17 Greg Peters, Wis.-Parkside (Il) Purdue-Calumet
17 Jorge Ferreira, Detroit (1) Alabama A&M
A7 Krzysztof Mroczek, Utica (Ill) ~ Cazenovia
19 Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan (lll) Case
19  Dominic Conti, Oregon St. (I)  Stanford
20  Eddie Lewis, UCLA (1) Davidson
20  Greg Foisie, Washington (1) California
23 Mark Magee, Rockhurst (1) Ky. Wesleyan

Date

Oct. 20, 1979
Sept. 12, 1987
Sept. 5, 2008
Sept. 3, 2015
Oct. 6, 1987
Sept. 11, 2009
Sept. 1, 2011
Sept. 20, 2008

Sept. 5, 2016
Nov. 3, 1998

Oct. 19, 1990
Oct. 18,2014
Sept. 23, 1978

Oct. 13, 2000
Oct. 15, 2000
Oct. 24, 2008
Oct. 16, 1994
Sept. 5, 1998
Oct. 15, 1986
Nov. 1, 1998
Oct. 2, 2000
Oct. 10, 1992
Oct. 6, 1995
Sept. 14, 1994
Oct. 8, 2000
Oct. 5, 2012

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS,
SAME PLAYER

No. Player, Team (Div.) From To )
24 Rune Thueslad, West Va. Wesleyan () Sept 30,1998 ~ Oct 9,1999 g crayer (Time of Goals), Team -\ Date
21 Eivind Austboe, LIU Post (II) Aug. 30,2012  Oct. 19, 2013 ] . ) . . .
15 Matthew Doran, Johns Hopkins (Il Sept. 2,2000 Nov.1,2000 109 M'ﬁepsj’g;a%ﬁl 13:16, 14:06), Ohio ~ Case Oct. 10, 1992
15 Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.1.) (| Sept. 14,2002 Nov. 2,2002 451 oian Anderson (83:37, 83:52, 84:58), IUPUI Oct. 31, 2016
15  Karl Kaeser, Navy (1) Nov. 25,1961  Oct. 12, 1963 Valparaiso (1)
14 Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) (1) Sept. 13,2003  Oct. 31, 2003 . : 99, . . o
14 Peter Byaruhanga, UAB (1) Sept. 26,1999 Nov.27, 1999 ' °° R°ERL%ES%”S'§2(2||'§5' 23162429, River Oct 28, 2010
13 Ethan Miller-Bazemore, Sonoma St. (Il) Sept. 25,1996  Nov.6,1996 455  Juan Saldana (54:03, 54:50, 55:58), Concordia Oct. 4, 2006
13 Chris Ohiri, Harvard (1) Nov. 10, 1962  Nov. 22, 1963 Dominican (IL) () Chicago
12 Rob Friend, UC Santa Barbara (1) Nov.2,2001  Oct.4,2002  2:05  Sarah Lawrence (Colin Berg, all three  Pratt Sept. 16, 2017
11 Pat Stanco, East Stroudsburg (I1) Sept. 22,1999  Oct. 27, 1999 goals [52:06, 53:21, 54:11]) (1ll)
11 Oliver Medina, Southern Conn. St. (Il) Aug. 30,2002  Oct. 8,2002 2112  Mark Bachman (24:01, 25:21,26:13),  Adrian Oct. 26, 1993
11 Carlos Loureiro, Scranton (Ill) Sept. 16, 1982  Oct. 13, 1982 Kalamazoo (llf)
11 Jeff Arestivo, Scranton (lll) Sept. 13,1986  Oct. 14,1986  2:15  John Stone (28:58, 30:26, 31:13),SIUE  Ill-Chicago Oct. 20, 1985
11 Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini (1ll) Sept. 30, 1992 Oct. 28, 1992 () ’
11 Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. (IIf) Sept. 19,1997 Nov. 12,1997 226 St Joseph's (ME) (Brett Mattos, all Suffolk Sep. 30, 2017
11 Rob Mouw, Wheaton (IL) (Il Sept.7,1999  Oct. 6, 1999 H\Iﬁe goals [84:53, 86:06, 87:19])
11 Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD) (1ll) Sept. 27,2001  Oct. 20, 2001 ) ] ) ]
11 Dan Antoniuk, Wheaton (MA) (Il Sept. 8,2002  Oct. 23, 2002 2:28 Camgm (Il-;arr (61:39, 63:33, 64:07),  Manhattan Oct. 19, 2016
11 Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson (I) 1980 1981 . " .
11 Hei Rivanen, UCF () Sept 26,1999 Nov.4,1999  22% Ban flalace Qany Rupe ) tree Musingum - Oct 14, 2017
11 Chris Carrieri, North Carolina (1) Sept. 27,2000  Nov. 5, 2000 . i (9209 90- . . ,
11 Alecko Eskandarian, Virginia () Sepl. 28,2002 Nov. 14 2002 2% Ky'gaﬁ’,?t“fgﬁ?g(%&OZ’ 29:36,3033),  Saint Joseph's  Nov. 2, 2007
11 Pedram Tahmi-Masoleh, North Park (Ill) -~ Sept. 1,2015  Oct.3,2015 252 Andre Francois (75:20, 76:20, 78:12),  Upper lowa Aug. 28, 2004
Wis.-Parkside (1)
3:20  Albert Ruiz (5:42, 8:24, 9:02), FGCU (l) Rutgers Sept. 27,2016
3:39  Lane Knight (38:39, 40:30, 42:18), Belmont Nov. 5, 1999
UAB (1)
Individual Records 8



Player (Time of Goals), Team

Time (Div.) Opponent

3:42  Patrick Floeck (55:10, 58:38, 58:52),
Trinity (TX) (1ll)

Birmingham-So.

3:45  Nahom Hargwoin (14:29, 17:46, 18:14), Piedmont

Methodist (/1)

3:46  Cameron Harr (59:47, 61:39, 63:33) (I) Manhattan

3:58  Jeritt Thayer (13:47, 15:20, 17:45),
NYU (1)

413  Alexander Farr (62:25, 65:35 66:38),
Brandeis (Ill)

4:14  Gary Anderson (76:54, 79:15, 81:08),
Syracuse (I)

City Tech
Newbury
Buffalo

4:38  ltamar Ben David (31:30, 32:16, 36:08), St. Joseph’s

Yeshiva (1ll)

4:58  Akeil Barrett (50:08, 52:09, 55:06),
Tulsa (1)

5112  Patrick Floeck (53:26, 55:10, 58:38),
Trinity (TX) (1ll)

5:23  Chas Perry (20:24, 25:33, 25:47),
IPFW (1)

5:39  Rob Johnson (40:56, 42:56, 46:35), St.
Scholastica (1ll)

(Brkin)

Oakland
Birmingham-So.
Bowling Green

Northland

543  lan Smith (30:15, 31:22, 35:58), Emory Hiwassee

& Henry

548  Helge Pietschmann (47:32, 50:24,
53:20), North Florida (1)

5:53  Jermaine Dacres (2:59, 8:24, 8:52), St.
Scholastica (1ll)

USC Upstate
Northland

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES

Minutes Player, Team (Div.)

1,706:09 Blake Mullen, St. Joseph’s (ME) (Ill)
1,428:00 Peter Boyer, Drew (lll)

1,318:26  Avery Steinlage, Michigan St. (1)
1,259:08 Brian Abernethy, St. Lawrence (IIl)
1,233:53  John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. (IIl)
1,176:51 Diego Restrepo, Virginia (1)

1,110:00 Ter(?l/l)Leiendecker, Saint John’s (MN)
1,101:05 Pascaul Venter, Augsburg (IIl)
1,010:37 Danny Coble, Johns Hopkins (lIl)
987:21  Matt Borchard, Fredonia St. (IIl)
974:20  Milos Kocic, Loyola Maryland (1)
966:28  Trey Muse, Indiana (1)

962:00  Peter Quinn, Bridgeport (Il)

944:00 Ma(r|<|:)us Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific
940:00  Mathias Luhr, Lewis (II)

938:11 Vin(lzﬁnt Pellegrino, SUNY Oneonta

917:.02  Jared Rushlau, Calvin (lIl)
912:27  Jeremiah Doyle, Seattle (1)
900:00  Shane Kennedy, Babson (IIl)
900:00  Randy Phillips, SMU (1)

900:00  Mark Maehrer, Muhlenberg (I1l)
898:03  David Cappuccio, Colgate (1)
896:00  Andrew Oliveri, Southern Conn. St. (Il)
891:25  Tony Meola, Virginia (1)

877:01  Nate Gibson, Truman (Il)
867:00  Julien Fruitier, Lynn (1)

851:00  Chris Snitko, UCLA (1)

From

Nov. 13, 2016
Sept. 20, 2003
Oct. 15, 2008
Sept. 10, 2011
Oct. 6, 2007
Oct. 17, 2009
Sept. 18, 1982

Oct. 15, 2005
Sept. 13, 2006
Sept. 6, 2005
Oct. 21, 2007
Sept. 13, 2017
Sept. 13, 1986
Sept. 27, 1991

Sept. 20, 1996
Oct. 14, 2015

Sept. 11, 2009
Sept. 17, 2004

Oct. 11, 1975
Sept. 27, 1980

Sept. 7, 1988
Sept. 23, 2005
Sept. 22, 1999
Sept. 18, 1988
Sept. 30, 2005
Sept. 23, 2001
Sept. 6, 1993

Date
Oct. 24, 2008

Nov. 2, 2013

Oct. 19, 2016
Sept. 16, 2006

Sept. 16, 2010
Oct. 10, 1978
Oct. 16, 2015

Sept. 16, 2012
Oct. 24, 2008
Oct. 28, 2004

Oct. 6, 2012

Sept. 26, 2016

Nov. 14, 2015
Oct, 8, 2010

To

Nov. 11, 2017
Nov. 29, 2003
Sept. 20, 2009
Nov. 13, 2011
Sept. 10, 2008
Dec. 11, 2009
Nov. 10, 1982

Sept. 25, 2006
Oct. 25, 2006
Oct. 7, 2005
Sept. 7, 2008
Oct. 21, 2017
Oct. 18, 1986
Nov. 1, 1991

Oct. 24, 1996
Dec. 4, 2015

Oct. 13, 2009
Oct. 30, 2004
Nov. 1975
Nov. 5, 1980
Oct. 13, 1988
Oct. 21, 2006
Nov. 21, 1999
Nov. 6, 1988
Oct. 30, 2005
Nov. 3, 2001
Oct. 17, 1993

Individual Records



TEAM RECORDS

No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date
18 Il Washington Col. vs. Delaware Valley Oct. 31, 1989
POINTS 18 Il Eastern vs. Marywood Sept. 25, 1999
. 18 Il Rowan vs. John Jay Sept. 13, 2000
No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date 18 |l Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004
68 Il Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian Sept. 23, 2016 18 Il Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech Sept. 24, 2006
64 | Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971 18 Il Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian Sept. 15, 2007
60 Il Luther vs. Morningside Sept. 8, 2001 18 Il Westminster (MO) vs. Lincoln Christian Sept. 22, 2007
60 Il Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
59 I Buffalo St. vs. Medaille Oct.5,1999 ASSISTS
59 Il Rowan vs. John Jay Sept. 13, 2000 .
59 Il Dallas vs. Finlandia Oct 27,2006 O Div. Team vs. Opponent Date
57 |l Centrevs. Fisk Oct. 23, 1993 26 Il Luther vs. Momingside Sept. 8, 2001
57 | Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union Sept.24,2006 ~ 23 Il Rowanvs. John Jay - Sept. 13, 2000
57 Il King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple Nov. 16, 2010 22 Il Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian Sept. 23, 2016
56 Il Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes Nov. 6, 1976 22 1l Dominican (IL) vs. Lake]and Sept. 30, 2017
56 Il Lincoln Memorial vs. West Va. Tech Sept.24,2006 21 | Northem lll. vs. Valparaiso Oct. 9, 1971
55 | Indiana vs. Indiana St. Sept. 25,1976 20 Il Piedmontvs. Fisk Oct. 10, 2004
54 | Bowling Green vs. Findlay Sept. 8, 1982 20 Il Lincoln Memorial vs. _VV_est Va. Tech Sept. 24, 2006
54 Il Dallas vs. Dallas Christian Oct 10,2006 20 Il Dallas vs. Dallas Christian Oct. 10, 2008
54 Il Dominican (IL) vs. Lakeland Sept 30,2017 19 Il Seattle Pacific vs. Seattle Oct. 28, 1987
53 Il Wiliam Peace vs. Mid-Atlantic Christ. Oct. 20,2016 19 Il Luther vs. Wartburg Sept. 25, 1999
52 Il Barton vs. Cazenovia Oct. 10,1999 19 Il King (TN)vs. Tenn. Temple Nov. 16, 2010
52 Il LeToumeau vs. Southwestern Christian Sept 22,2004 18 Il Barton vs. Cazenovia . Oct. 10, 1999
51 | Northem Ill. vs. Valparaiso Oct. 9, 1971 18 Il Pitt-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius Aug. 31,2003
50 | Wake Forestvs. St. Andrews Sept. 16,1983 18 Il Redlands vs. Caltech Oct. 25, 2003
50 Il Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn Sept. 4,1996 18 [l New Jersey City vs. York (NY) Oct. 17, 2005
50 Il Pitt-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius Aug. 31, 2003 18 Il Concordia Wisconsin vs. Lakeland Oct. 11, 2017
50 Il Redlands vs. Caltech Oct. 25, 2003 17 Il Allegheny vs. Medgar Evers Sept. 9, 1988
50 Il Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004 17 I Cent!'all Conn. St. vs. UMES Sept. 23, 1995
50 Il Wis-Plattevile vs. Finlandia Oct. 10,2010 17l Dominican (IL) vs. Clarke Sept. 20, 2003
49 Il Seattle Pacific vs. Seattle Oct. 28,1987 17 Il NewYork U.vs.City Tech Sept. 16, 2006
49 | Central Conn. St. vs. UMES Sept. 23, 1995 17 | Sacramento St. vs. Pacific Union Sept. 24, 2006
49 |l Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17, 2004 17 1l St Scholastica vs. Bethany Lutheran Sept. 26, 2014
17 Il St Scholastica vs. Northland Oct. 11, 2014
GOALS 16 | Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971
. 16 Il Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes Nov. 6, 1976
No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date 16 | Wake Forest vs. St. Andrews Sept. 16, 1983
24 | Cleveland St. vs. Wright St. Oct. 16, 1971 16 Il Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn Sept. 4, 1996
23 | San Francisco vs. St. Mary's (CA) 1979 16 | Defroit vs. Alabama A&M Nov. 1, 1998
23 Il Buffalo St. vs. Medaille Oct. 5, 1999 16 Il Charleston (WV) vs. Ohio Valley Aug. 31, 1999
23 Il Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian Sept. 23, 2016 16 | UAB vs. Belmont Nov. 5, 1999
22 Il Dallas vs. Finlandia Oct. 27, 2006
21 | Bowling Green vs. Findlay Sept. 8,1982 SAVES
21 Il Centre vs. Fisk Oct. 23, 1993 .
21 Il Dist Columbia vs. Lincoln (PA) Oct 31,2001 O Div. Teamvs. Opponent Date
20 Il Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes Nov.6,1976 ~ 44 | Fairleigh Dickinson vs. New York U. 1959
20 Il Gannon vs. Point Park Sept. 26, 1990 42 1l Southern Vt. vs. Western New Eng. Sept. 25, 2004
20 Il Kalamazoo vs. Olivet Sept. 28, 1985 37 | Western Mich. vs. Evansville Sept. 21, 1977
20 Il Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 10,2004 37 Il Southem Vt.vs. Curry Sept. 6, 2007
20 Il Johnson & Wales (RI) vs. Southern Vit. Oct. 16,2004 36 Il Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson Oct. 11,1979
20 | Sacramento St.vs. Pacific Union Sept. 24, 2006 35 I Westem Mich. vs. ?prlng Arbor Oct. 11,1975
20 Il Wis-Platteville vs. Finlandia Oct. 10,2010 35 Il Marywood vs. King’s (PA) Sept. 29, 1998
20 Il Wiliam Peace vs. Mid-Atlantic Christ. Oct. 20,2016 34 | Wright St.vs. Oberlin Oct. 18, 1969
19 | Temple vs. Rutgers-Camden 1963 34 | Boston U. vs. Babson . Sept. 30, 1972
19 | Indiana vs. Indiana St. Sept. 25, 1976 34 | East Carolina vs. North Carolina St. Sept. 14, 1980
19 Il Buffalo St. vs. Daemen 1980 34 | Wake Forest vs. Guilford Nov. 2, 1980
19 IIl LeTourneau vs. Southwestern Christian Sept. 22, 2004 34 I Frankiin Pierce vs. King's (PA) 1990
19 Il King (TN) vs. Tenn. Temple Nov. 16,2010 33 | Bucknellvs. Comell Oct. 14, 1961
18 1l Mo.Saint Louis vs. Central Methodist Oct.9,1974 33 Il Merrimack vs. Assumption Oct. 31,1975
18 | Furman vs. Wofford Oct. 12, 1974 33 Il Merrimack vs. Boston College Sept. 5, 1986
18 | Brown vs. Boston U. 1974 33 Il Newberry vs. Presbyterian Oct. 9, 1996
18 | Clemson vs. Flagler Oct. 31, 1976 33 Il Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL) Nov. 7, 1998
18 Il Stockton vs. New Jersey City Nov. 8, 1980 32 Il Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend Oct. 18, 2000
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No. Div. Team vs. Opponent Date = Team (Div.) Year Games Goals

32 Il Northland vs. Presentation Sept. 9,2015  San Jose St. (1) 1968 15 99
31 I Nichols vs. MIT 1986  Notre Dame (1) 1979 K 99
31 Il Erskine vs. Davidson Sept. 4,1990  Clemson (1) 1973 17 97
31 Il Otterbein vs. Wooster Sept. 21,1991 South Ala. (1) 1981 19 97
31 Il Albright vs. Susquehanna Oct. 14,1994 East Stroudsburg (Il) 2002 21 97
31 I Keuka vs. Eimira Oct. 3,1998  UCLA(l) 1971 20 96
31 1l Wheelock vs. Suffolk Sept. 14,2009  Luther (1ll) 1992 20 96
30 | AirForce vs. North Carolina Oct. 1,1965  Clemson (1) 1993 24 96
30 | AirForce vs. Benedictine Oct. 3,1965  Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2000 20 96
30 I Salisbury vs. Rowan 1975  Messiah (Ill) 2000 25 96
30 Il Lake Erie vs. Hiram Oct. 8,2000  Tusculum (Il) 2002 21 96

Dominican (IL) (I1) 2008 23 96

Team (Div.) Year Games Saves Avg.
GoALs PER GAME Bucknell (1) 1964 12 228 19.00
Team (Div.) Year Games Goals Avg.  Wash. & Lee (Ill) 1976 13 245 18.85
Saint Louis (1) 1964 13 88 6.77  Lake Erie (Ill) 2000 21 394 18.76
Husson (ll) 1974 21 140 6.67  Daniel Webster (1ll) 2000 17 308 18.11
Saint Louis (1) 1963 14 %4 6.71  Marywood (ll) 1998 16 285 17.81
San Jose St. (1) 1968 15 99 660 St Anselm (Il) 1972 15 263 17.53
Saint Louis (1) 1959 12 71 592  Wheelock () 2015 14 244 1743
Akron (1) 1960 11 63 573  Yeshiva (Ill) 2008 14 242 17.29
Clemson () 1973 17 97 571  Southern Vt. (1ll) 2007 15 255 17.00
St. Scholastica (lll) 2014 23 130 565  Elon(ll) 19% 15 248 16.53
Saint Louis (1) 1962 13 73 562  Wartburg () 1999 14 229 16.36
LIU Brooklyn (1) 1965 14 77 550  New Hampshire (1) 1970 10 162 16.20
Florida Tech (II) 1992 21 13 538 Wiliam Penn (Ill 1999 16 256 16.00
Northern Il (1) 1971 10 53 530  Rivier (Ill) 2011 15 240 16.00
Akron (1) 1961 14 73 521  Bowling Green (1) 1972 12 190 15.83
UCLA() 1969 16 83 519  Western Mich. (I) 1975 12 187 15.58
San Francisco (1) 1979 27 139 515  Newberry (Il 1996 19 293 15.42
Jacksonville (1) 1969 16 82 513  Anna Maria (ll 2000 19 293 15.42
South Ala. (1) 1981 19 97 511  Regis (MA)(Ill) 2008 18 275 15.28
Navy (1) 1965 14 71 507 Louisiana Col. (Ill) 2010 17 259 15.24
Marist (1) 1982 14 71 507  Salem Intl(ll) 2008 9 137 15.22
Eastern Il (Il) 1969 15 76 507 SIUE()) 1973 14 213 15.21
UCLA (I) 1970 17 86 506  Capital (lll) 1995 18 271 15.06
LIU Brooklyn (1) 1966 17 85 500  Curry (i) - 2002 17 252 14.82
Medaille (I11) 2006 22 110 500  Wis.-Superior (If) 2000 " 163 14.82
Kalamazoo (IIl) 1985 19 94 495
West Tex. A&M (1l) 1993 19 9% 4.95 Saves
Team (Div.) Year Games Saves
GoALS Lake Erie (Ill) 2000 21 394
Team (Div.) Year Games Goals  Daniel Webster (lll) 2000 17 308
Husson (1) S R o0 ds o
San Francisco (1) 1979 27 139
) Marywood (lll) 1998 16 285
St. Scholastica (I1l) 2014 23 130 -
Regis (MA) (IIl) 2008 18 275
Notre Dame (I) 1978 25 116 ;
, Capital (IIl) 1995 18 271
Florida Tech () 1992 21 13 g
. St. Joseph’s (L.I.) (1ll) 2003 22 271
St. Scholastica (I1l) 2013 23 13
) St. Anselm (1) 1972 15 263
St. Scholastica (1ll) 2015 2 113
Wheelock (1ll) 2016 18 261
Charleston (WV) (Il) 1999 23 112 o
, Louisiana Col. (1ll) 2010 17 259
Medaille (1ll) 2006 22 110 -
Anna Maria (1ll) 1998 20 256
Wheaton (IL) (1ll) 1997 25 109 -
William Penn (lll) 1999 16 256
Westfield St. (1ll) 1974 23 108
. Southern Vit. (1ll) 2007 15 255
Fort Lewis (1) 2009 25 108
) Waynesburg (1ll) 2002 20 254
Cairn (11l) 2006 24 107 :
St. Joseph’s (L.I.) (1ll) 2000 22 253
Stevens (IIl) 2005 22 106
Trinity (TX) (Il 2003 2% 105 umy (i) A 7 22
rinity (TX) (1) St. Bonaventure (1) 1988 20 251
Clemson (1) 1976 21 103
- Elon (Il) 1996 15 248
Trinity (TX) (IIl) 2002 23 103
/ Goucher (llI) 1993 19 246
Messiah (Ill) 2002 26 103
. Wash. & Lee (1ll) 1976 13 245
Florida Tech (Il) 1990 23 102 :
Capital (IIl) 1994 17 244
S.C. Upstate (Il 1997 24 102 Wheelock (Il 2015 14 244
Wheeling Jesuit (I1) 2000 2 102
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Team (Div.)

Rutgers-Camden (I1l)
Eureka (I1l)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Team (Div.)

St. Joseph’s (ME) (1ll)
SIUE (I)

Tufts (lll)
Augsburg (1ll)

York (PA) (Ill)
Loras (1ll)
Syracuse (I)
Amherst (IIl)

Roger Williams (1ll)
Plattsburgh St. (11l)
Puget Sound (1ll)
Stevens (1ll)
Creighton (1)
Middlebury (Ill)
Amherst (1l
Carson-Newman (Il)
Luther (1ll)

Emory (Ill)

Ohio Wesleyan (1ll)
Carleton (1ll)
Grinnell (11)

UC Santa Cruz (I1l)
Medaille (1ll)

Trinity (TX) (IIl)
Ohio Wesleyan (I1l)
Frostburg St. (IIl)
Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
IIl.-Chicago (1)
Calvin (lIT)

Johns Hopkins (Ill)

Year

2017
1973
2017
2006
2008
2007
1982
2015
2005
2007
2005
2010
201
2007
2012
2005
2011
2010
2006
2008
2014
2006
2009
2015
2009
2014
2006
2006
2015
2017

Year

1990
2007

Games
21

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,200 Minutes)

Team (Div.)

St. Joseph's (ME) (IIl)
Tufts (IIN)

Amherst (Ill)

York (11l)
Macalester (Ill)
Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
Plattsburgh St. (1ll)
Creighton (1)

UC Santa Cruz (Ill)
Amherst (I1l)

Calvin (1ll)

Drew (1ll)

Loras (1ll)
Evansville (1)

St. Lawrence (IIl)
Wis.-Parkside (1)
Medaille (1lI)
Indiana (1)

Indiana (1)

Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
Ohio Wesleyan (1ll)
Wis.-Parkside (1)
Johns Hopkins (IIl)
Akron (1)

SIUE (1)

Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
Stevens (Ill)

Year

2017
2017
2012
2008
1997
2004
2007
2011
2006
2015
2015
2003
2007
1990
2000
1993
2009
1979
2017
2003
2009
2000
2017
2009
1973
1983
2010

Games
17
17
Saves GA
57 1
213 4
46 2
104 6
51 3
101 6
157 10
76 5
102 7
54 4
66 5
76 6
63 5
100 8
36 3
115 10
92 8
89 8
77 7
76 7
87 8
52 5
62 6
93 9
61 6
90 9
89 9
79 8
59 6
59 6
GA Minutes
1 1,930
2 1,996
3 1,860
3 1,854
3 1,809
4 2,152
4 1,908
5 2,208
5 2,067
5 1,997
6 2,359
6 2,314
6 2,308
7 2,580
5 1,783
5 1,780
6 2,134
6 2,130
7 2,419
6 2,053
6 2,032
6 2,002
6 1,990
7 2,300
4 1,290
4 1,260
6 1,883

Saves

243
243

Pct.

983
982
958
945
944
944
940
938
.936
931
930
927
926
926
923
920
920
918
917
916
916
912
912
912
910
909
.908
.908
.908
.908

GAA

047
.090
145
146
149
167
189
204
218
225
229
233
234
244
252
253
253
.254
260
263
.266
270
271
274
279
.286
287

Team (Div.)
Trinity (TX) (I1)

SHUTOUTS

Team (Div.)

Drew (1ll)
Evansville (1)

UC Santa Cruz (Ill)
Calvin (1ll)

St. Joseph’s (ME) (1ll)
Trinity (TX) (II1)
Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
Fredonia St. (1ll)
Loras (Ill)

Akron ()

Creighton (1)
Charleston (WV)
Tufts (lll)

Indiana (1)

UC San Diego (1ll)
Southern Conn. St. (1)
Elizabethtown (1ll)
Elizabethtown (1ll)
MacMurray (lI1)
Messiah (1ll)
Redlands (Ill)
Plattsburgh St. (I1)
Wis.-Oshkosh (1ll)
Trinity (TX) (IIl)
Indiana (1)

San Francisco (1)
Eastern IIl. (1)

San Francisco (1)
Virginia (1)
Muhlenberg (I11)
Wis.-Parkside (1)
Elizabethtown (1ll)
Wisconsin (1)
Indiana (1)
Wis.-Parkside (1)
Gust. Adolphus (1Il)
Messiah (Ill)
Roger Williams (1lf)
Middlebury (IIf)
Loyola Maryland (1)
Messiah (Ill)

York (PA) (Ill)
Medaille (1lI)

Ohio Wesleyan (1ll)
Virginia (1)

North Carolina (1)
Amherst (IIl)

Trinity (TX) (II1)

GAA
289

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE (Minimum 12 shutouts)

Team (Div.)

St. Joseph’s (ME) (I1l)
Tufts (1ll)

Plattsburgh St. (IIl)
UC Santa Cruz (I1l)
SIUE (1)

York (PA) (IlT)
Amherst (IIl)

Drew (I1)

Saint John’s (MN) (I1l)
Macalester (1l

Gust. Adolphus (I1)

Year

2017
2017
2007
2006
1973
2008
2012
2003
1982
1997
2004

Year GA Minutes
2003 7 2,178
Year Games
2003 25
1990 27
2006 23
2015 26
2017 21
2003 24
2004 23
2005 25
2007 25
2009 25
2011 24
2017 24
2017 21
1979 23
1988 25
1988 27
1989 27
1991 26
1991 25
2002 26
2005 22
2007 20
2010 24
2015 25
2017 25
1978 29
1981 23
1986 24
1988 22
1988 24
1989 23
1990 25
1995 25
1998 25
2000 22
2002 22
2004 25
2005 23
2007 22
2007 23
2007 24
2008 20
2009 23
2009 22
2009 25
2012 23
2012 20
2013 25

Games SHO
21 20
21 19
20 18
23 20
14 12
20 17
20 17
25 21
18 15
18 15
23 19

Pct.

952
905
.900
870
857
850
.850
840
833
833
826
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Team (Div.) Year Games SHO Pct. No. Team (Div.) To From
Redlands (1ll) 2005 22 18 818 34 Macalester (Ill) Oct. 9, 1996 Sept. 27, 1998
Puget Sound (lIl) 2005 16 13 813 34 Tampa (ll) Sept. 1981 Nov. 3, 1982
Alfred (Ill 2001 15 12 800 34 Tampa (Il) Sept. 28, 1994 Nov. 3, 1995
Stevens (Ill) 2010 20 16 .800
St. Lawrence (lll) 2011 20 16 800 CONSECUTIVE HOME WINS
Trinity (TX) (Ill) 2003 24 19 792 (Includes conference and NCAA Tournament)
Creighton (1) 2011 24 19 792 .
Charleston (WV) 2017 2 19 792 No. Team (Div) To From
Indiana (1) 1979 23 18 783 47 Trinity TX (Ill) Sept. 20, 2013 Sept. 12, 2017
Messiah (IIl) 2014 23 18 783 44 Montclair St. (1ll) Oct. 25, 2005 Oct. 19, 2009
Williams (lll) 1988 18 14 778 40 Ohio Wesleyan (1ll) Aug. 30, 1991 Oct. 29, 1993
Johns Hopkins (lll) 1999 18 14 778 39 Tulsa(l) 1988 1992
Virginia (1) 1988 22 17 773 32 CalSt.LA.(Il) 1982 1986
Wis.-Parkside (II) 2000 22 17 773 3 Southern Conn. St. (1) Oct. 30, 1994 Oct. 15, 1997
Gust. Adolphus (lll) 2003 22 17 773 30 UCLA() Sept. 22, 1996 Nov. 1, 1998
Middlebury (1ll) 2007 22 17 77327 Indiana (1) Oct. 18, 1996 Sept. 3, 1999
Ohio Wesleyan (I1l) 2009 22 17 773 26 Williams (1ll) Oct. 17, 1987 Oct. 9, 1990
Camnegie Mellon (IIl) 1999 17 13 765 26 Johns Hopkins (Ill) Sept. 14, 1996 Oct. 14, 1998
Rowan (Il) 1999 21 16 762 26 Williams (1lI) Oct. 3, 1998 Nov. 4, 2000
Truman (Il) 2003 21 16 762 25 Wheaton (MA) (1ll) Oct. 14,2000 Oct. 23, 2002
Calvin (1ll) 2004 21 16 762 24 St. Norbert (1) Sept. 21, 2003 Oct. 5, 2005
24 Southern N.H. (Il) Sept. 2, 1988 Sept. 17, 1990
ConsecuTIVE WINS 24 Lym(ll) Oct. 6, 2000 Sept. 18, 2003
No. Team (Div.) From To 23 Philadelphia U. (Il Nov. 2, 1968 Sept. 26, 1972
43 Trinity (TX) (1) Aug. 29, 2003 Nov.19,2004 23 SUNYOneonta Il Oct. 28, 1970 Dec, 1, 1973
39 Wheaton (L) (Il Oct. 1, 1997 Nov. 14,1998 23 Virginia () Sept. 14, 1983 Nov. 25, 1984
33 Southem Conn. St. (Il Oct. 7, 1998 Sept.1,2000 23  Virginia (| Sept. 2, 1987 Nov. 20, 1988
31 Messiah (Il Sept. 27, 2000 Oct. 20, 2001 23 Wis.-Oshkosh (/1) Sept. 24, 1992 Nov. 12, 1994
31 Messiah (”l) Nov. 13, 2004 Sept 2, 2006 23 East Stoudsburg (”) Nov. 8, 1998 Sept 25, 2001
29 St. Lawrence (Ill Sept. 4, 1999 Sept. 29, 2000 23 Midwestern St. (1I) Oct. 2, 2009 Oct. 21, 2011
28 Pfeiffer (I1) Sept. 3, 2015 Sept. 9, 2016
27 Fort Lewis (Il Sept. 25,2005 Sept 24 2006 CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
26 Lynn (11) Oct. 6, 2000 Oct. 31,2001 (Includes conference tournaments)
26 Truman (1) Oct. 20, 2002 Nov. 15, 2003 .
%5 Navy() Sept 30,1964 Nov.13 1965 - Team (Div) From To
25 Notre Dame (1) Sept. 20, 1977 Oct. 1, 1978 69 St. Scholastica (1ll) Sept. 11, 2012 Nov. 5, 2016
25 Southem Conn. St. (Il Oct. 15, 1995 Oct 12,1996 42 Luther(ll) Sept. 18, 199 Oct. 4, 2000
24 Saint Louis (1) Oct. 24, 1970 Dec. 30,1971 41 Wheaton (IL) (Il) Sept. 1988 Nov. 1994
2 Messiah (lll) Sept. 4, 2010 Sept. 2, 2011 37 Domlnlcan (1L (1 Oct. 9, 2007 Oct. 6, 2010
23 Willams (Il 1987 Oct. 29,1988 35  Appalachian St. () 1977 1982
23 Indiana (1) Sept. 2, 1997 Dec. 7, 1997 35 Wheaton (IL) (IIl) Nov. 1994 Oct. 21, 2000
23 USC Upstate (Il Sept. 2, 1998 Dec.3,1998 34  Akron(l) Sept. 5, 2008 Nov. 6, 2011
23 Ohio Wesleyan (Il Sept. 1, 2000 Nov. 18,2000 33 Mercyhurst (Il Oct. 23, 199 Nov. 9, 2002
23 Cal St. Dom. Hills (Il) Oct. 6, 2000 Sept. 24,2001 32 Redlands (Il) Sept. 25, 2002 Oct. 6, 2004
23 Akron () Sept. 4, 2009 Dec. 5, 2009 31 CIaremont-M-S Iy Sept. 1983 Oct. 1985
30 Mary Washington (Ill) Sept. 1991 Oct. 1994
CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss 30 Pleiffer (I Oct. 18, 2014 present
. 29 Roger Williams (I1) Oct. 1999 Nov. 2, 2001
No. Team (Div.) To From 29 Dominican (IL) (Il Oct. 12, 2010 Sept. 21, 2013
66 Wheaton (IL) (1ll) Sept. 1, 1996 Nov. 14,1998 28 Indiana (1) Nov. 17, 1996 Nov. 13, 2000
60 St. Lawrence (lIl) Nov. 19, 1997 Nov. 12,2000 27 Rowan (1lf) Oct. 2, 1986 Sept. 25, 1989
46 Indiana (1) Sept. 4, 1983 Nov.9, 1984 27 Drew (1ll) Sept. 16, 2000 Nov. 9, 2002
46 Messiah (Ill) Nov. 13, 2004 Oct. 28,2006 27 Cal St. Dom. Hills (1) Oct. 30, 1999 Oct. 18, 2002
45 Saint Louis (1) Sept. 20, 1969 Dec. 30,1971 27 Southern N.H. (Il) Oct. 23, 2012 Oct. 3, 2014
43 Trinity (TX) (Il Aug. 29, 2003 Nov. 19,2004 25  Messiah (Ill) Nov. 12, 1999 Nov. 2, 2002
42 Messiah (Ill) Sept. 4, 2010 Nov.5,2011 24 Muhlenberg (I1) Oct. 14, 1986 Sept. 29, 1990
41 Southern Conn. St. (1l) Oct. 28, 1989 Oct. 16,1991 23 Clemson (1) Oct. 15, 1972 Nov. 7, 1976
40 Amherst (IIl) Sept. 8, 2012 Nov. 23,2013 23 Fontbonne (lIl) Nov. 1, 2003 Oct. 13, 2005
39 UCLA (1) Sept. 29, 1985 Nov. 16, 1986
39 Wheaton (IL) (Ill 1984 1985
38 Santa Clara (1) Oct. 17, 1988 Sept. 26, 1990
38 Akron (1) Sept. 4, 2009 Oct. 27,2010
37 Rutgers-Camden (IIl) Oct. 1, 2012 Dec. 6, 2013
37 Southern N.H. (Il) Sept. 8, 2013 Oct. 25, 2014
36 Southern Conn. St. (1) Oct. 3, 1998 Sept. 2, 2000
35 Philadelphia U. (II) 1968 1971
35 Southern Conn. St. (1l) Oct. 10, 1995 Nov. 23, 1996
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CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES

WiTHOUT A LOSS (Includes conference

tournaments)
No. Team (Div.)

118  St. Scholastica (lIl)
104 Dominican (IL) (I1)

57 Claremont-M-S (lIl)
43 Akron (1)

46 Furman (1)

46 Southemn Conn. St. (1)
42 Clemson (1)

42 Luther (1ll)

41 Babson (Il

41 Wheaton (IL) (lIl)

40 Rowan (Ill)
39 Wheaton (IL) (1ll)
38 Indiana (1)

37 Mary Washington (1ll)
37 Amherst (II1)

36 Drew (1ll)

36 Mercyhurst (11)

35 Appalachian St. (I)
35 St. Lawrence (lIl)
32 Roger Williams (1ll)
32 Redlands (Ill)

32 Medaille (1ll)

32 Cal St. LA. (Il)

32 Southern N.H. (Il)

From

Oct. 9, 2009
Oct. 10, 2004
Sept. 1983
Oct. 6, 2007
Sept. 23, 1999
Oct. 10, 1995
Oct. 15, 1972
Sept. 18, 1996
Sept. 20, 2008
Sept. 1988
Oct. 27, 1984
Nov. 1994
Oct. 15, 1995
Oct. 1994

Oct. 29, 2011
Sept. 16, 2000
Sept. 8, 1996
1977

Sept. 21, 1996
Oct. 1999
Sept. 25, 2002
Sept. 24, 2005
Sept. 22, 1982
Oct. 23,2012

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS

No. Team (Div.)

19 St. Joseph's (ME) (IIl)
17 Drew (Ill)

13 Saint John’s (MN) (I1l)
13 Muhlenberg (I1)

12 Augsburg (1ll)

12 Plattsburgh St. (1ll)
12 Wis.-Parkside (1)

12 Tufts (lIl)

1" Furman (1)

1" Virginia (1)

1 Akron (1)

1 Williams (1ll)
1 Redlands (1)
1 Loras (Ill)

10 SIUE (1)

10 SMU (1)

10 Virginia (1)

10 Green Bay (1)

10 Greensboro (IIl)

10 Messiah (1ll)

10 Macalester (llf)

10 Elizabethtown (1ll)
10 Gust. Adolphus (1ll)
10 Johns Hopkins (Ill)
10 UC Santa Cruz (Ill)
10 Seattle Pacific (Il)
10 Lewis (Il)

10 Southern Conn. St. (Il)
10 SUNY Oneonta (1ll)

From

Sept. 1, 2017
Sept. 20, 2003
Sept. 22, 1982

Sept. 3, 1988

Oct. 21, 2005

Oct. 13, 2007

1989

Oct. 1, 2017
Oct. 9, 2002
Oct. 20, 2009
Nov. 22, 2009
Oct. 6, 1998
Oct. 5, 2005
Oct. 3, 2007
1973

Sept. 27, 1980

Sept. 4, 1987
Sept. 12, 1992
Sept. 16, 1989

1995

Nov. 6, 1997
Sept. 25, 1999
Sept. 11, 2004
Sept. 15, 2006

Oct. 11, 2006
Sept. 27, 1991
Sept. 20, 1996
Sept. 25, 1999

Oct. 17, 2015

To

Oct. 11, 2017
Sept. 21, 2013
Nov. 1987
Sept. 21, 2013
Oct. 7, 2003
Oct. 4, 2000
Sept. 23, 1980
Oct. 4, 2000
Sept. 28, 2013
Nov. 1994
Sept. 25, 1989
Qct. 10, 2001
Nov. 13, 2000
Oct. 1998

Oct. 18,2014
Nov. 8, 2003
Nov. 9, 2002
1982

Oct. 11, 2002
Nov. 7, 2002
Oct. 6, 2004
Qct. 23, 2007
Oct. 31, 1984
Oct. 22, 2014

To

Nov. 4, 2017
Nov. 22, 2003
Nov. 6, 1982
Oct. 13, 1988
Sept. 24, 2006
Sept. 7, 2008
1989

Nov. 18, 2017
Nov. 27, 2002
Dec. 4, 2009
Sept. 24,2010
Nov. 14, 1998
Nov. 9, 2005
Nov. 10, 2007
1973

Nov. 5, 1980
Sept. 30, 1987
Oct. 11, 1992
Oct. 16, 1989
1995

Sept. 27, 1998
Oct. 27, 1999
Oct. 8, 2004
Oct. 21, 2006
Nov. 12, 2006
Nov. 1, 1991
Oct. 20, 1996
Nov. 14, 1999
present

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

No. Team (Div.) From To

48 Ohio Wesleyan (1ll) 1970 present
40 UCLA(]) 1967 2006
40 Indiana () 1973 2012
37 Saint Louis (1) 1959 1995
37 Clemson (1) 1970 2006
37 Seattle Pacific (1) 1971 2007
37 Virginia (1) 1981 present
37 Messiah (1ll) 1981 present
36 Williams (lIT) 1982 present
34 SMU (1) 1975 2008
34 Rowan (Ill) 1975 2008
33 Elizabethtown (1ll) 1975 2007
32 Southern Conn. St. (1l) 1976 2007
31 Claremont-M-S (1ll) 1974 2004
31 Middlebury (IIf) 1981 2011
31 Wis.-Oshkosh (1) 1985 2015
30 William & Mary (1) 1975 2004
30 Wilmington (OH)* (1ll) 1977 2006
30 Wis.-Parkside (Il) 1980 2009
30 East Stroudsburg (1) 1981 2010

*Wilmington (OH) was not an NCAA member from 1980 to 1989.

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Next
Team (Div.) Year W-L-T Year  W-L-T S$Ilmprovement
Ashland (Il) 2007 01741 2008  154-2 14
South Ala. (1) 1980 1-11-0 1981 15-2-2 12
Puget Sound (Ill) 1998  7-1241 1999  20-2-0 1,
San Jose St. (1) 1999 7112 2000  20-1-1 1'%
Chico St. (1) 2002  6-13-0 2003  21-541 12
Pacific (1) 2015 11541 2016 13-4-2 12
Western IlI. (Il) 1994  4-150 1995 1541 1
Wentworth (1ll) 1995  1-17-0 1996  12-6-0 1
Ferrum (I1) 2004  0-16-0 2005  13-7-0 1
Western Wash. (I1) 2006 2171 2007 1361 1
Charleston (WV) (1) 2008  4-11-2 2009  194-0 1"
Gordon (Il) 2012 6-1241 2013 19-3-0 1
Bridgewater St. (I1l) 1992 4-14-0 1993 1541 102
Cornell (I) 1994  2-10-3 1995  15-2-1 10"
Charleston So. (Ill) 1996  4-1441 1997  16-5-1 102
UC Santa Barbara (I) 1998  2-17-1 1999  13-70 102
Bard (1) 2000 51341 2001 14-1-0 102
Limestone (1) 2005  2-13-3 2006  13-3-6 10"

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.
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